Paid up share capital

During the year under review, the Company had issued 
4,77,000 equity shares of ` 10/- each by private placement 
and issued 1,55,43,000 equity shares of ` 10/- each in its IPO. 
The paid up equity share capital as on 31st March, 2025 was 
` 62,15,66,000 /- (Rupees sixty Two Crore Fifteen Lakhs Sixty 
Six Thousand Only) divided into 6,21,56,600 equity shares of 
` 10/- each.

ANNUAL LISTING FEE
The Annual Listing Fee for the financial year 2025-26 has been 
paid to both the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National 
Stock Exchange of India Limited.

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO INVESTOR